occupancies of the Property pursuant to any Leases are referred to as the “Tenancies” and the occupants thereunder 33 
are referred to as “Tenants.”  If there is any Personal Property, see Section 21.2, below. 34 
 35 

1.2   Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property shall be One Hundred Forty Eight 36 
Thousand per acre / Four Hundred Forty Four Thousand dollars ($148,000 Acre/$444,000 total) (the “Purchase 37 
Price”).  The Purchase Price shall be adjusted, as applicable, by the net amount of credits and debits to Seller’s 38 
account at Closing (defined below) made by Escrow Holder pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.  The Purchase 39